
Scottish Schools' Athletics Association Schools International Pentathlon Kelvin Hall, Saturday 5th december 2009

Under 16 Girls
Pos No Name Country Total 
1 2 Nikita Campbell-Smith England 3552 538 665 9.57 794 159 724 9.82 518 2.18.01 851
2 17 Ciara Giles Doran Ireland 3426 533 651 9.09 891 150 621 9.03 466 2.21.99 797
3 33 Rachel Whittle Scotland 3281 466 469 9.17 875 159 724 10.27 547 2.32.19 666
4 4 Hannah Dunderdale England 3179 490 532 9.30 848 141 523 11.25 612 2.32.35 664
5 1 Hayley Mclean England 3127 480 506 9.06 897 156 689 6.59 309 2.27.37 726
6 50 Emily Dacey Wales 3080 505 573 9.63 783 156 689 8.39 425 2.36.83 610
7 3 Nicole Bewley England 3055 476 495 9.64 781 162 759 10.36 553 2.49.65 467
8 49 Eleanor Badhams Wales 3002 480 506 9.35 838 165 795 9.06 468 2.56.86 395
9 20 Grainne Moynihan Ireland 2990 475 492 9.49 810 147 588 7.62 375 2.27.44 725

10 19 Maria Cooney Ireland 2958 508 581 9.41 826 144 555 7.77 385 2.36.72 611
11 18 Cliondhna Manning Ireland 2943 475 492 10.18 679 153 655 8.41 426 2.30.11 691
12 34 Nikki Manson Scotland 2896 490 532 9.97 718 159 724 9.53 499 2.53.99 423
13 52 Nia Palla Wales 2760 486 522 9.64 781 156 689 6.27 288 2.48.44 480
14 51 Lora Roberts Wales 2760 435 391 9.95 721 138 491 8.46 429 2.27.22 728
15 36 Ellen Kristofferson Scotland 2636 463 461 10.20 675 153 655 6.95 332 2.45.33 513
16 35 Eilidh McEvilly Scotland 1657 284 81 dnf 0 150 621 9.17 475 2.48.40 480

England Ireland

1 2 Nikita Campbell-Smith 3552 1 17 Ciara Giles Doran 3426
2 4 Hannah Dunderdale 3179 2 20 Grainne Moynihan 2990
3 1 Hayley McLean 3127 3 19 Maria Cooney 2958
4 3 Nicole Bewley 3055 4 18 Cliondhna Manning 2943

9858 9374

Scotland Wales

1 33 Rachel Whittle 3281 1 50 Emily Dacey 3080
2 34 Nikki Manson 2896 2 49 Eleanor Badhams 3002
3 36 Ellen Kristofferson 2636 3 52 Nia Palla 2760
4 35 Eilidh McEvilly 1657 4 51 Lora Roberts 2760

8813 8842
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Scottish Schools' Athletics Association Schools International Pentathlon Kelvin Hall, Saturday 5th december 2009

Under 18 Girls
Pos No Name Country Total 
1 5 Jazmin Sawyers England 3444 8.66 442 8.86 939 562 735 168 830 2.46.77 498
2 6 Katy Marchant England 3340 9.61 504 8.98 914 510 587 162 759 2.39.71 576
3 7 Emma Buckett England 3275 9.22 479 9.14 881 529 640 159 724 2.41.95 551
4 21 Megan Kiely Ireland 3149 8.06 403 9.17 875 495 546 156 689 2.34.66 636
5 22 Katie Hyland Ireland 3033 9.04 467 9.24 860 517 606 159 724 2.58.81 376
6 8 Rebecca Chapman England 2905 8.86 455 9.37 834 496 548 147 588 2.48.46 480
7 37 Kirsty Yates Scotland 2888 10.74 578 9.28 852 449 426 159 724 3.06.37 308
8 53 Megan Rogers Wales 2885 8.44 428 9.22 865 486 522 159 724 3.02.04 346
9 55 Katie Lewis Wales 2846 7.31 355 9.34 840 457 446 153 655 2.41.97 550

10 54 Sian Swanson Wales 2807 6.86 326 9.45 818 468 474 168 830 3.00.70 359
11 24 Laura Langton Ireland 2807 7.09 341 9.30 848 454 438 153 655 2.44.28 525
12 23 Rachel Healey Ireland 2773 7.83 388 9.62 785 503 567 138 491 2.42.71 542
13 39 Sarah Dick Scotland 2648 7.98 398 9.89 733 445 416 153 655 2.51.66 446
14 38 Paula Gass Scotland 2610 7.97 397 10.46 629 439 401 153 655 2.43.96 528
15 56 Stacey Collins Wales 2561 8.16 410 9.60 789 427 371 153 655 3.03.18 336
16 40 Louise Calder Scotland 2558 7.41 361 9.96 720 424 364 156 689 2.53.90 424

England Ireland

1 5 Jazmin Sawyers 3444 1 21 Megan Kiely 3149
2 6 Katy Marchant 3340 2 22 Katie Hyland 3033
3 7 Emma Buckett 3275 3 24 Laura Langton 2807
4 8 Rebecca Chapman 2905 4 23 Rachel Healey 2773

10059 8989

Scotland Wales

1 37 Kirsty Yates 2888 1 53 Megan Rodgers 2885
2 39 Sarah Dick 2648 2 55 Katie Lewis 2846
3 38 Paula Gass 2610 3 54 Sian Swanson 2807
4 40 Louise Calder 2558 4 56 Stacey Collins 2561

8146 8538
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Scottish Schools' Athletics Association Schools International Pentathlon Kelvin Hall, Saturday 5th december 2009

Under 16 Boys
Pos No Name Country Total 
1 11 Feron Sawyers England 3321 8.62 832 683 774 23.19 767 12.28 623 2.29.74 325
2 9 Jacob Paul England 3189 8.68 818 594 574 25.05 602 12.17 617 2.11.44 578
3 12 Joshua Olawore England 2939 8.71 811 591 567 24.54 645 11.77 592 2.29.84 324
4 25 Eric Stam Ireland 2903 8.95 757 572 527 25.60 556 13.22 681 2.25.15 382
5 41 Freddy Smith Scotland 2885 9.12 720 574 531 24.35 662 11.22 559 2.22.81 413
6 43 Andrew Murphy Scotland 2808 9.26 690 542 465 25.29 582 12.36 628 2.20.63 443
7 28 Evan McGuire Ireland 2756 9.12 720 539 459 24.64 637 10.05 489 2.20.06 451
8 59 Tom Bevan Wales 2744 9.30 681 529 439 24.92 613 7.97 365 2.07.19 646
9 26 Gavin Curran Ireland 2681 9.03 739 537 455 25.15 593 10.19 497 2.24.04 397

10 58 Aled Price Wales 2647 8.98 750 525 431 25.24 586 10.64 524 2.27.21 356
11 42 Callum Edwards Scotland 2632 9.14 715 540 461 25.65 552 10.72 529 2.25.69 375
12 57 Matthew Davies Wales 2604 8.73 806 535 451 24.23 673 9.77 472 2.41.13 202
13 60 Matthew Roan Wales 2591 9.51 637 528 437 24.53 646 9.73 469 2.23.61 402
14 27 David Harper Ireland 2535 9.53 633 536 453 25.66 551 8.07 370 2.14.71 528
15 44 Andrew Ravenscroft Scotland 2406 9.40 660 515 411 25.41 572 8.42 391 2.25.92 372

10 Clovis Asong England 1365 8.96 755 611 610 dns 0 0

England Ireland

1 11 Feron Sawyers 3321 1 25 Eric Stam 2903
2 9 Jacob Paul 3189 2 28 Evan McGuire 2756
3 12 Joshua Olawore 2939 3 26 Gavin Curran 2681

10 Clovis Asong 1365 4 27 David Harper 2535
9449 8340

Scotland Wales

1 41 Freddy Smith 2885 1 59 Tom Bevan 2744
2 43 Andrew Murphy 2808 2 58 Aled Price 2647
3 42 Callum Edwards 2632 3 57 Matthew Davies 2604
4 44 Andrew Ravenscroft 2406 4 60 Matthew Roan 2591

8325 7995
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Scottish Schools' Athletics Association Schools International Pentathlon Kelvin Hall, Saturday 5th december 2009

Under 18 Boys
Pos No Name Country Total 
1 45 Michael Downie Scotland 3610 8.50 860 15.32 809 24.46 652 645 686 2.09.82 603
2 61 Paul Bennett Wales 3391 8.68 818 10.99 545 23.00 785 624 639 2.09.77 604
3 63 Jamaul Whyte Wales 3342 8.57 843 10.69 527 22.90 795 597 580 2.10.24 597
4 15 Keno Mario-Ghae England 3247 8.65 825 10.61 522 23.10 776 617 624 2.16.63 500
5 31 Paul Byrne Ireland 3201 8.69 816 10.54 518 24.67 634 625 641 2.10.57 592
6 64 Rhys Williams Wales 3196 8.56 846 11.18 557 23.45 743 642 679 2.26.06 371
7 16 Deo Milandu England 3060 8.63 829 11.31 565 24.09 685 594 574 2.23.28 407
8 30 Stephen Kelly Ireland 2988 9.18 707 10.14 494 23.09 777 621 632 2.25.46 378
9 13 James Lelliot England 2875 9.31 679 11.98 605 22.96 789 695 802 dnf 0

10 46 Andrew Cunningham Scotland 2853 9.29 683 12.98 666 24.65 636 559 500 2.26.30 368
11 62 Glen Elsdon Wales 2845 8.77 797 10.84 536 24.64 637 561 504 2.26.04 371
12 29 Simon Doyle Ireland 2503 8.53 853 10.93 542 dsq 0 643 682 2.21.84 426
13 47 Angus Inwood Scotland 2367 9.87 566 8.96 423 26.48 487 488 360 2.14.53 531
14 48 Drew Hollinshead Scotland 2206 9.71 597 8.00 366 27.46 414 477 339 2.17.31 490

14 Cameron Irwin England 1328 8.72 809 10.56 519 dns 0 0 0 dns 0
32 Steven Colwell Ireland 0 0 0 0 0

England Ireland

1 13 James Lelliot 2875 1 31 Paul Byrne 3201
2 15 Keno Mario-Ghae 3247 2 30 Stephen Kelly 2988
3 16 Deo Milandu 3060 3 29 Simon Doyle 2503

14 Cameron Irwin 1328 32 Steven Colwell 0
9182 8692

Scotland Wales

1 45 Michael Downie 3610 1 61 Paul Bennett 3391
2 46 Andrew Cunningham 2853 2 63 Jamaul Whyte 3342
3 47 Angus Inwood 2367 3 64 Rhys Williams 3196
4 48 Drew Hollinshead 2206 4 62 Glen Elsdon 2845

8830 9929
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